
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINES AND MINERALS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2250
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2000
SETTING UP OF ALUMINIUM PLANT
AVSM, BRIG.(RETD.) KAMAKHYA PRASAD SINGH DEO

Will the Minister of MINES AND MINERALS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are considering to set up a new Aluminium Plant at Doraguda in Orissa;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the likely employment potentiality to be generated therefrom?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF YOUTH AFFAIRS, SPORTS AND MINES (SHRI SUKHDEV SINGH DHINDSA)

(a) Government gave no proposal to set up any new Aluminium Plant at Doraguda in Orissa in Public Sector.

(b) and (c) Does not arise.
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